

Lalith Babu

പബ്ലിക് അതോറിറ്റിയുടെ കൈവശത്തിൽ
ലഭ്യമായ വിവരങ്ങൾ ലഭിക്കുവാനാണ്
അപേക്ഷകന് അവകാശമുള്ളത്

Accordingly the affidavit filed on 10.07.2007. In it he has clearly stated that "Recognition to M.A. (Public Administration) (Correspondence Course) of Maithili University, Darbanga, Bihar was granted vide order No.Ac.C3/1091/86 dtd.24.12.1986 for the specific purpose of promotion.

"Recognition to Maithili University, Darbanga, Bihar was withdrawn with retrospective effect from 18.06.1988 by the Academic Council vide U.O.No.Ac.C3/1091/86 dtd. 23.07.1988.

The affidavit clearly shows that the information requested is not in the possession of the Public Authority. And what is not in the possession cannot be disclosed. For that reason, the appeal is dismissed.

Dated this on 21st day of November 2007.